503624241 12/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3670872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRIARCH PARTNERS AGENCY SERVICES, LLC	12/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERFORMANCE DESIGNED PRODUCTS LIMITED		
Street Address:	20-22 BEDFORD ROW		
City:	LONDON		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	WC1R 4JS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6697760	
Application Number:	12294880	
Patent Number:	8639471	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN O'BRIEN

Address Line 1: 187 WOLF ROAD, SUITE 101

Address Line 2: CT LIEN SOLUTIONS

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN O'BRIEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Patent Release 2009#page1.tif source=Patent Release 2009#page2.tif source=Patent Release 2009#page3.tif source=Patent Release 2009#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037362 FRAME: 0052

503624241

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, PERFORMANCE DESIGNED PRODUCTS LIMITED, a United Kingdom private limited company ("Grantor") granted a continuing security interest in and lien upon certain patents and related rights to PATRIARCH PARTNERS AGENCY SERVICES, LLC ("Agent"), as set forth in the Security Agreement, dated March 24, 2009, between Grantor and Agent (the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2011 at Reel 026038, Frame 0013; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release and reassign its interest in the patents more fully identified in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Agent pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement in the patents more fully identified in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to Agent pursuant to or in connection with the Patent Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

3870981.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this ____ day of December, 2015.

PATRIARCH PARTNERS AGENCY SERVICES, LLC

By:
Name:
Title:

[Signature Page to Patent Release (2009)]

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

LIST OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number	Application Number	Filing Date
POSITION TRANSDUCER	6697760	09989608	11/20/01
WIRELESS POSITION		12294880	10/21/10
SENSING IN THREE			
DIMENSIONS USING			
ULTRASOUND			
WIRELESS POSITION	8639471	12358006	01/22/09
SENSING IN THREE			
DIMENSIONS USING			
ULTRASOUND			

3870981.2

RECORDED: 12/22/2015

PATENT REEL: 037362 FRAME: 0055